## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd.		103/28/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GameTech International, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Sandhill Road	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974454	HOT FLUSH
Registration Number:	2958691	JOKERS JACKPOT
Registration Number:	3013698	PETER JACOBSEN CHALLENGE KENO
Registration Number:	2826506	PAYS ALL POKER
Registration Number:	3086724	WILD BIKER
Registration Number:	3086646	MONTANA CHOPPERS
Registration Number:	3077758	RAGING RUBIES
Registration Number:	1862386	MONTANA POKER II
Registration Number:	1862620	HIGH COUNTRY MONTANA POKER
Registration Number:	2269747	ROYAL TOUCH
Registration Number:	2447002	TREASURE HUNT KENO
Registration Number:	2462403	CRAZY PAYS
Registration Number:	2464339	PENNY POWER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0434

900076897

Registration Number:	2464356	ROYAL PAYS
Registration Number:	2483049	WILD WIDOW POKER
Registration Number:	2654183	TREASURE 7'S
Registration Number:	2833210	SANDS OF TIME
Registration Number:	2489282	JUKEBOX JUNGLE
Registration Number:	3218955	MINER'S TREASURE
-		
Serial Number:	78230106	ELITE SERIES
Serial Number:	78571930	PLAYERS ZONE
Serial Number:	78571927	MEGA PLEX
Serial Number:	78627891	SPIES
Serial Number:	78627876	DECORATING FOR DOLLARS
Serial Number:	78699679	MINER'S MAGIC
Serial Number:	78891282	GAMBLER'S EDGE KENO
Serial Number:	78891268	GAMBLER'S EDGE POKER
Serial Number:	78879436	DEMOLITION POKER
Serial Number:	77008370	OL' COOTS GENUINE POTABLE
Serial Number:	77008376	OOPS! ALL WORMS TEQUILA
Serial Number:	77027241	TAKE IT OR NO DEAL
Serial Number:	77075876	SPILL OVER
Serial Number:	77096943	VAULT OF GOLD KENO
Serial Number:	77008363	GOGGLES BEER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (504)589-8285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5045828285

Email: efredrickson@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Fredrickson

Address Line 1: 201 st charles
Address Line 2: 50th Floor

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107842-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Fredrickson
Signature:	/Elizabeth Fredrickson/
Date:	05/15/2007

Total Attachments: 7 source=n1655615\_pdf#page1.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page2.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page3.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page4.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page5.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page6.tif source=n1655615\_pdf#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Assignor"), and GameTech International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

## RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2006, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, substantially all of the assets used or held for use in the business of Assignor.
- B. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to acquire from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights to those certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), and those certain Federally registered and common law trademarks (the "Trademarks"), set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all of the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Rights. Assignor hereby grants, bargains, conveys and assigns to the Assignee all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, (i) any and all foreign counterpart patents or patent applications and any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisionals based on the Patents, (ii) all common law rights and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, (iii) the rights to file for United States or foreign registrations for the Trademarks and any renewals and extensions of such registrations, (iv) all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Intellectual Property, and (v) the right to any causes of action, in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Intellectual Property.
- 2. <u>Conflict</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Assignment are subject to the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

{N1634467.1}

- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed and interpreted by, and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas without regard to any conflicts of laws principles.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which, shall be deemed to be an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

(N1634467.1)

**REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0438** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SUMMIT AMUSEMENT AND DISTRIBUTING, LTD.

By: DynaManagement, Ino., its general partner

7: 100000

William G. Rickett, President

ASSIGNEE:

GAMETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv:∽

y M. Meilstrup, President and

Chief Executive Officer

(N1634467.1)

## EXHIBIT "A"

#### PATENTS

A Method For Playing Draw Poker
 US Patent Application No. 11/292,934

Date filed: December 1, 2005

2. Partition Keno Games

US Patent No. US 6,270,407 B1

Date: August 7, 2001

3. A Method For Playing Poker With Additional Card Draws

US Patent Application No. 10/999,041

Date filed: November 29,2004

4. A Method For Variable Speed Gaming

US Patent Application No. 11/028,282

Date filed: January 3, 2005

5. A Method For Playing Keno With Player Option for Additional Drawn Numbers

US Patent Application No. 11/061,230

Date filed: February 18, 2005

6. A Method For Playing Video Games With Improved Player Interest

US Patent Application No. 11/205,664

Date filed: August 17, 2005

7. A Method For Playing Keno with Side Bets

US Patent Application No. 11/337,031

Date filed: January 21, 2006

8. A Method For Playing Keno With Increased Player Interest

US Patent Application No. 11/471,703

Date Filed: June 20, 2006

#### **TRADEMARKS**

1. HOT FLUSH

US Registration No. 2,974,454

Registration Date: July 19, 2005

2. JOKERS JACKPOT

US Registration No. 2,958,691

Registration Date: May 31, 2005

3. PETER JACOBSEN CHALLENGE KENO

US Registration No. 3,013,698

Registration Date: November 8, 2005

{N1634467.1}

## 4. PAYS ALL POKER

US Registration No. 2,826,506 Registration Date: March 23, 2004

## 5. WILD BIKER

US Registration No. 3,086,724 Registration Date: April 25, 2006

## 6. MONTANA CHOPPERS

US Registration No. 3,086,646 Registration Date: April 25, 2006

#### 7. RAGING RUBIES

US Registration No. 3,077,758 Registration Date: April 4, 2006

## 8. MONTANA POKER II

US Registration No. I,862,386

Registration Date: November 15, 1994, Renewed April 15, 2004

## 9. HIGH COUNTRY MONTANA POKER

US Registration No. 1,862,620

Registration Date: November 15, 1994, Renewed April 15, 2004

#### 10. ROYAL TOUCH

US Registration No. 2,269,747 Registration Date: August 10, 1999

## 11. TREASURE HUNT KENO

US Registration No. 2,447,002 Registration Date: April 24, 2001

## 12. CRAZY PAYS

US Registration No. 2,462,403 Registration Date: June 19,2001

## 13. PENNY POWER

US Registration No. 2,464,339 Registration Date: June 26, 2001

## 14. ROYAL PAYS

US Registration No. 2,464,356 Registration Date: June 26, 2001

#### 15. WILD WIDOW POKER

US Registration No. 2,483,049 Registration Date: August 28, 2001

#### 16. TREASURE 7'S

US Registration No. 2,654,183

{N1634467.1}

Registration Date: November 26,2002

## 17. SANDS OF TIME

US Registration No. 2,833,210 Registration Date: April 13, 2004

#### 18. JUKEBOX JUNGLE

US Registration No. 2489282

Registration Date: September 11, 2001

## 19. ELITE SERIES

Serial No. 78230106

Filing Date: March 26, 2003

## 20. PLAYERS ZONE

US Serial No. 78571930

Filing Date: February 22, 2005

#### 21. MEGA PLEX

US Serial No. 78571927

Filing Date: February 22, 2005

#### 22. SPIES

US Serial No. 78627891 Filing Date: May 11, 2005

#### 23. DECORATING FOR DOLLARS

US Serial No. 78627876 Filing Date: May 11,2005

## 24. MINER'S MAGIC

US Serial No. 78699679

Filing Date: August 24, 2005

## 25. MINER'S TREASURE

US Serial No. 3,218,955

Filing Date: October 7, 2005

## 26. GAMBLERS EDGE KENO

US Serial No. 78891282

## 27. GAMBLERS EDGE POKER

US Serial No. 78891268

## 28. DEMOLITION POKER

US Serial No. 78879436

#### 29. Ol'Coots Genuine Potable

US Serial No. 77008370

{N1634467.1}

- 30. Oops! All Worms Tequila US Serial No. 77008376
- 31. Take it or No Deal US Serial No. 77027241
- 32. Spill Over US Serial No. 77075876
- 33. Vault of Gold Keno US Serial No. 77096943
- 34. Goggles Beer US Serial No. 77008363

# UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES, CORPORATE NAMES, LOGOS, INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES, MATERIAL SOFTWARE

- 1. Summit Gaming and logo
- 2. Jacks or Better Poker
- 3. Joker Poker
- 4. Deuces Wild Poker
- 5. Bonus Poker
- 6. Classic Keno
- 7. Pow'r Hit Plus Keno
- 8. Big 6 Poker
- 9. Big 6 Keno
- 10. Summit Amusement & Distributing, Ltd.
- 11. www.summitgaming.com

{N1634467.1}

**RECORDED: 05/15/2007**